Docket No.: 117648/3 12-21-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 L P08A/REV02 NUED 12-10-99 Tab settings → → 101226499 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): OPR/FINANCE Jerome L. Goldman Friede & Goldman, Ltd. Name: Address: 13085 Seaway Road Yes XXX No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: XXX Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Gulfport State/Prov.: MS ZIP: 39503 USA ☐ Other _____ Country: ___ Execution Date: ___ April 22, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes XXX No. 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): N/A If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5,622,452 Additional numbers ☐ Yes XXX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Montgomery 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Registration No. 3124 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 1000 Louisiana, Ste 3400 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: ___ Houston ____State/Prov.: TX 070153 Country: ____usa ZIP: 77002

12/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000312 5622452

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:581

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John Montgomery

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

2-6-79

Date

ASSIGNMENT

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement include the following patent and all reissues and extensions thereof:

United States Patent 5,622,452

Granted: April 22, 1997
Inventor: Jerome L. Goldman

For: JACK-UP RIG WITH IMPROVED RACK CHOCK ASSEMBLY

The ASSIGNOR referred to in this agreement is

Jerome L. Goldman

The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is

FRIEDE & GOLDMAN, LTD. (a Mississippi corporation) 525 E. Capitol St., Suite 402 Jackson, Mississippi 39201

The ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that he is the owner of the PATENT RIGHTS, free and clear of any liens, claims or encumbrances, that the PATENT RIGHTS are in effect and have not expired or been held invalid or unenforceable by any court, and that he has the authority to execute this assignment;

The ASSIGNOR, in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the invention, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to sue and recover for any past infringement of the PATENT RIGHTS.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all

PATENT REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0857 lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment documents, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention.

By: Jerome L. Goldman

NOTARIAL STATEMENT

State of Louisiana

Parish of Oslians

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this $\frac{21}{2}$ day of

Signature: M. M. Bistor

My commission expires: S. fur life

RECORDED: 12/10/1999